24-hour fax back  916-431-6545  •  www.stegmann.com
Tel. 800-811-9110  •  937-454-1956  •  Fax 937-454-1955  •  E-mail  sales@stegmann.com
7496 Webster Street • Dayton, OH 45414
HD25
Heavy Duty Incremental Encoder
Features
Rugged die-cast housing with
IP66 protection

7496 Webster Street • Dayton, OH 45414
HD25
How To Order
Version
L = Up to 2500 ppr
HD25 L 1 – 02500 – 4 F 3 – 0007 S – 1 A
Output Channels
1 = Dual channel
with marker
2 = Dual channel
with gated
marker
Type
H = Heavy Duty
25 = 2.500” Dia.
Pulses per Revolution
See technical data for available
resolutions (specified as 5 digits
with leading zeros)
Supply Voltage
Output Configuration
(see technical data)
1 = 5vin, 5v line driver out
(3487)
2 = 5-26vin, 5v line driver
out (3487) w/ regulator
3 = 5-26vin, 5-26v line
driver out (7272)*
4 = 5-15vin, 5-15v line
driver out (4469)
6 = 5-26vin, 5-26v open
collector out (7406)
*Approx. 2 V drop output voltage
compared to input voltage.
Mounting
F = 2.50”
Square
Flange
S = 2.50”
Servo/
Face
Mount
Face Mounts*
(see dimension drawings)
*Only available with 2.5” servo flange option
0 = None
1 = 3 places equally spaced on a 1.875” dia. b.c.
3 = 4 places equally spaced on a 2” dia. b.c.
4 = 3 places equally spaced on a 2” dia. b.c.
Connection
Position
S =  Side
B = Back
Connection Type
0007 = 7 pin MS3106R-16S-1P
0010 = 10 Pin MS3102R-18S-1P
Cxxx = CX pigtail cable,
xxx = cable length in inches
Accessories
Mating
Connectors
(and Ordering Codes)
7 Pin
MS3106F-16S-1S
(6-430065-00)
10 Pin
MS3106F-18-1S
(6-430080-00)